

Registered Office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600006 PH: 044 28332115

# TVS Holdings Limited

[Formerly known as Sundaram-Clayton Limited]

14<sup>th</sup> March 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Equity Scrip code: 520056 NCRPS Scrip code: 717505

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

**Equity & NCRPS Scrip code: TVSHLTD** 

Reg : Intimation on the receipt of Certificate of Registration as Core

Investment Company ("CIC") by Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Intimation to Stock Exchanges vide our letter dated 4<sup>th</sup> December

2023

This is with reference to our intimation dated 4<sup>th</sup> December 2023 regarding the filing of the application to Reserve Bank of India ("**RBI**") for registration as a Core Investment Company ("**CIC**").

In this regard, we wish to inform you that today, i.e., Thursday, 14<sup>th</sup> March 2024, RBI approved the said application and issued the Certificate of Registration to commence / carry on the business of Non-Banking Financial Institution without accepting public deposits subject to the conditions as applicable.

The Certificate of Registration issued by RBI is enclosed.

Date of occurrence of event: 14th March 2024, 4:40 p.m.

**For TVS Holdings Limited** 

R Raja Prakash Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a

 $\textbf{Website:}\ \underline{www.tvsholdings.com}\ \textbf{Email:}\ \underline{corpsec@tvsholdings.com}\ \textbf{CIN:}\ L35999TN1962PLC004792$ 



# भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक



पर्यवेक्ष्ण विभाग चेन्नै क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय

#### RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF SUPERVISION CHENNAI REGIONAL OFFICE



# पंजीकरण प्रमाण पत्र

#### **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

(जनता की जमाराशियां स्वीकार करने के लिए वैद्य नहीं) (Not valid for accepting Public Deposits)

संख्या

N-07-00904

(Core Investment Company)

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक अधिनियम, 1934 की धारा 45 आईए के द्वारा भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक को प्रदत्त शिक्तयों का प्रयोग करते हुए टीवीएस होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड को दूसरी तरफ दी गयी शर्तों पर जनता से जमाराशियां स्वीकार किये बिना गैर-बैंकिंग वित्तीय संस्था का कारोबार प्रारंभ करने/करते रहने के लिए यह

## पंजीकरण प्रमाण पत्र

जारी किया गया।

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Reserve Bank of India by Section 45 IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934

#### TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED

is hereby granted

## **Certificate of Registration**

to commence / carry on the business of non-banking financial institution without accepting public deposits subject to the conditions given on the reverse.

मेरे हस्ताक्षर के अधीन

में मार्च दो हज़ार

चौबीस

की

तारीख को जारी किया गया।

Given under my hand at

चेन्ने कार्यालय / Chennai Office

this Fourteenth

day of March

Two Thousand

Twenty Four



एन जयप्रकाश / N Jayaprakash महाप्रबंधक / उप महाप्रबंधक

चौदह

General Manager / Deputy General Manager

